



2025:BHC-AS:57573

Board Sr.No.: -34

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4629 OF 2025

Umang Naresh ShahPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr The SecretaryRESPONDENT
Industry Energy And

Mentioned out of turn.

Mr Tanmay Karmarkar for Petitioner

Ms T J Kapre AGP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. S. KULKARNI &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ**

DATE : 7th April, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 15/04/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)