



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4629 OF 2025

Umang Naresh Shah

.. Petitioner

**Versus**

The State of Maharashtra thr. The  
Secretary & Ors.

.. Respondents

**Adv. Tanmay Karmarkar** for the Petitioner.

**Adv. R.Singh** for Respondent No.2.

**Adv. Soham Bhalerao i/b DSK Legal** for Respondent No.3-MSEDCL

**Mr. R.S. Pawar AGP** for Respondent No.1-State.

**CORAM: B. P. COLABAWALLA &  
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.**  
**DATE: FEBRUARY 12, 2026**

**P. C.**

1. In order to enable MSEDCL to take instructions, the above matter is stood over to 26<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.

2. This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary/ Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]

[B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.]